

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9586/2013(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in IA No.6833/1999 of CS(OS)
No.2222 of 1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

METAL DISTRIBUTORS (UK) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanao Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

