

Listed on: 28.08.2015

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 18592/2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Metal Distribution (UK) Ltd.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Emmsons International Ltd. & Anr.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.5.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."***

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice was issued to both respondents on 20.05.2013 by registered AD. Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Counter Affidavit has been included in SLP Paper Books. Respondent No. 2 has been served by dasti by the counsel for the petitioner vide Ld. Registrar Court order dated 25.02.2015 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR