

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18592/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012
in IA No. 6833/1999 of CS No. 2222/1998 passed by the High Court Of
Delhi At New Delhi)

METAL DISTRIBUTORS (UK) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yash Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of August, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master