

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18592/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2012 in IA No. 6833/1999 of CS No. 2222/1998 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

METAL DISTRIBUTORS (UK) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR